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Dosage

LD50=8,800 (orl rat)

Newall, C. A., Anderson, L. A. and Phillipson, J. D. 1996. Herbal Medicine - A Guide for Health-care Professionals. The
Pharmaceutical Press, London. 296pp.

*Unless otherwise noted all references are to Duke, James A. 1992. Handbook of phytochemical constituents of GRAS herbs and other economic plants. Boca
Raton, FL. CRC Press.
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Pisum sativum

Plant
Part

Plant

Plant

Bulb

Leaf

Rhizome

Root
Fruit
Plant

Shoot
Leaf
Plant

Plant

Leaf
Plant
Plant

Root

Leaf
Leaf

Leaf
Leaf

Root

Plant

Leaf

Sprout
Seedling

Tissue
Culture

Sprout
Seedling

Seed

Low
PPM

100.0
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-1.7

-1.0

1.41

-0.75

0.42
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0.42

-1.0
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Solanum
tuberosum

Taraxacum
officinale

Theobroma cacao

Trachyspermum
ammi

Trigonella foenum-
graecum
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21.0 23.0 1.0 *

0.007 35.0 1.0 *
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